GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. 258

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" March, 2017

SALARY OF MADARSA TEACHERS

*258. DR. BHAGIRATH PRASAD:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the salary of graduate teachers in Madarsas to provide quality education under the Scheme to provide Quality Education in Madarsas;

(b) whether the salaries of the said teachers have not been revised for long and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the salary of teachers to attract qualified graduates to ensure the quality education in Madarsas?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 258 BY DR. BHAGIRATH PRASAD REGARDING
“SALARY OF MADARSA TEACHERS”

@ Under the Scheme for Providing Quality Education in Madrsas (SPQEM), there is a provision of salary of graduate teacher @ 6000 per month for 12 months.

(b) Salary of the graduate teachers was fixed in 2008-09 when the scheme began.

(©) There is no such proposal at the moment.
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